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IRCTC sféomes &=, Ryevrans / South Central Zone, Secunderabad

“CIN-L74899DL1999GOI101707” E-mail: info@irctc.com™ Website: www.ircic.com
IRCTC/SCZIZO(TRSM) 7/2020/Z.0/SCZ/ Tr ansport anp'i"eimpﬂé Date: 14.01.2023

To

Ir. Kumaraswamy

Bhavana Travels

House No 12-13-705, Nagarjuna Nagar Colony,
Street No 13, Tarnaka, Opposite I<1mlea Dal M]l],
Hyderabad - 500007,

Telangana

Mobile: +91 9866683828, 9885866677

Email: bhavanatravels@hotimail.coni

Sub: Letter of Award for Transportation Empanelment at Hy derabad.
Ref: 1. IRCTC RFQ letter No. IRCTC/SCZ/ZO(TRSM)/7/2020/Z0/SCZ/Transport
Empanelment dt. 21.11.2022
2. Quotation received from your office on 30.11.2022
3. IRCTC counter offer Letter No. IRCYC/SCZ/ ZO(TRSM)/7/ 2020/Z.0/SCZ./
Transport Empanelment Date; 03.01.2023
4. Your acceptance letter no. nil dt (9.01.2023

Vide reference no. 3 cited above; this office has sent letter for your willingness for
counter offers of finalized L1 rates for Transport Services to be utilized by IRCTC Ltd. for
its customers or/and in its tour packages.

Vide reference no. 4 cited above; this office has received a leiter from you by accepting
the counter offers of finalized L1 rates which are enclosed as annexures 1 & 2.

The empanelment of transportation services is valid for a period of 2 year with effecl
from 15.01.2023 to 14.01.2025 and may further extendable for a period of 1 year subject to
satisfactory performance and at the sole discretion of IRCTC.

The lerms and conditions of the contract are applicable as per [IRCTC RFQ letter dated
21.11.2022.

Kindly submit your acceptance letter oni your company letter head. // P
A //\ ¢ o
] \ ‘ 7(\1’:;
S.G.P. Klahme

Dy. General Manager/T ourism
?F( TC/Secundemlrad

Encl: Annexuiel & 2

ElEREames clﬁ\h"jf 3T 5111»1[ v 3 , BT 5000034 GUUTE 040 - 27702401/07, 27808829.
Zonal Office: 3rd Fioor, Oxford Piaza, 5.0, Road, Secunderahad - 560003 Ph: 040-27702401/ 07, 27808899,




APPROVED RATES O

FTRANSPORTA
BASIS - HYDERABAD

TION KR

TES OF BHAVANA TRAVELS- HOURLY

Indigo / | Innova/
SIN Se ¢ Dzire/ | Tavera/| Tempo Traveller Mini Bus Push | Bus Push Back (35-| Bus Push Back
egmen . ) .
SINo. | segment | v oito/ | Extiga/ | (0012 Seater) | Back (20-22 Seater)| 40 Seater) (45-50 Seater)
Similar | Similar
AC AC NAC AC NAC AC NAC AC NAC AC
1 4 ;\f::/_ 0 1250 1800 2900 3400 3800 5900 7000 9000 NA NA
5
2 8 l;;f/sso 2100 2800 3500 4200 4600 6300 8500 10500 NA NA
2
3 i EEQLO 3160 4120 5300 6400 7000 8500 12750 15000 NA NA
4 1 E::{:SO 4900 6460 7300 9700 9000 11000 18500 20000 NA NA
Charges
5 Per Extra 14 18 20 27 28 35 55 45 NA NA
Km
Charges
6 Per Extra 100 150 200 250 300 300 450 500 NA NA
Houx
Oul Station
7 Jowrney Per 15 20 20 27 28 35 45 45 NA NA
Km
Night Halt
g |Charesforl g 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 NA NA
Out Station
Per Dlay
Driver's
Allowance
o for Out 500 500 500 500 500 500 300 500 NA NA
Station Per
Day

Parking, Toll, Bata, Permit, GST.; are additional as applicable.




APPROVED RATES OF TRANSPORTATIO!]
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ITINERARY BASIS - HYDERABAD

AVANA TRAVELS

Sl No.

Itinerary No.

ITINERARY

Indiga/
Dzire/
Verito/
Similar

Tnnova /
Tavera/
Ertiga/
Similar

Tempo
Traveller
(10-12

Mini Bus

Push

Back (20-
Seater) |22 Seater)

Bus Push
Back (35-
40 Scater)

Bus Push
Back
(45-50
Seater)

ALL AC VEHICLES

Itinerary 1

Pickup from Hyderabad Airport (RGIA) and
drop to hotel in the city.

2100

2600

5100

6500

10000

NA

(]

Itinerary 2

Pickup from Hotel in Hy derabad and drop to
Hyderabad Airport (RGIA).

1750

2600

5000

6500

10000

NA

Itinerary 3

Pickup from Hyderabad Airport (RGIA).
Transler lo Holel in the cily. Laler visil Qulub
Shahi Tombs, Golkonda Forl (For Sound and

Light show). Evening drop at the hotel.

3500

4500

6750

9000

13000

NA

Hinerary 4

Pickup [rom
Hyderabad/Secunderabad/Kacheguda
Railway Station. Transfer to Hotel. Later visit
Half-day sighlseeing in city. Evening drop at
the hotel.

3000

6150

12500

NA

(63]

[tinerary 5

Pickup [rom Holel/Railway Slalion in
Hyderabad. Visil Golkonda For(, Qulubshahi
Tombs, Charminar, Mecca Masjid, Salarjung

Museum, Chowmohalla Palace, Necklace Road,
NTR Gardens, Lumbini Park, Tank Bund and
Birla Mandir. Drop at Hotel/Railway Station.

(Sightseeing places may be altered).

3600

4800

7000

9500

14000

NA

o

[tinerary 6

Pickup from Hotel/Railway Station in
Hyderabad. Visit Ramoji Film City. Evening
return Lo dly. Drop at Hotel/ Railway Station.

4500

7000

9500

14000

NA

ltinerary 7

Pickup from Hotel in Hyderabad at 5 AM.

Depart to Srisailam. Visit Temple and local

sightseeing. Evening return to Hyderabad.
Drop at Hotel by night.

9000

12500

20000

30500

49000

NA

8

ltinerary 8

Day 1: Pick up from Holel/Railway Stalion in
Hyderabad. Depart to Srisailam. Visit Temple.
Overnight stay in Srisailam.

Day 2: Visil local sightseeing. Evening depart to
Hyderabad. Drop at Hotel/ Railway Station.

10500

15000

32500

53000

NA

ltinerary 9

Pickup from Hotel/ Railway Station. Depart to
Yadagirigulta. Visit local temples. Evening
return to Hyderabad. Drop at Hotel/Station.

4000

5600

8700

11000

18000

NA

10

llinerary 10

Pickup from Hyderabad Airporl (RGIA).
Transfor to Hote] in the city. Later visit Stalue of
Equalily (For Sound and Light show). Evening
drop at the hotel.

3850

5150

8000

13000

19000

NA

11

Itinerary 11

Pickup from Holel/Railway Station in
Hyderabad at 5 AM. Deparl to Warangal. Visit
local sightsecing (Bhadrakali Temple, Ramappa
Temple, Warangal Fort, Thousand Pillar
Temple. Evening return 1o Hyderabad. Drop at

Hotel/ Railway Station.

9000

11000

17400

22500

36500

NA




Itinerary 12

Day 1: Pickup from Hotel/Railway Station in
Hyderabad. Depart to Warangal, Lankavaram.
Visit local sightsecing with Bogatha Waterfalls.

Overnight stay in Lankavaram/Warangal.
Day 2: Visit Warangal local sighlseeing
(Bhadrakali Temple, Ramappa Temple,

Warangal Fort, Thousand Pillar Temple.
Evening return to Hyderabad. Drop at
Hotel/Railway Station.

16000

25600

31600

51500

NA

Rates Include Parking, Toll, Bata, Permit, GST.;




