

इंडियनरेलवेकेटरिंगएंडटूरिजमकॉर्पोरेशनलिमिटेड

INDIAN RAILWAY CATERING AND TOURISM CORPORATION LTD

(भारतसरकारकाउधम- मिनीरल/ A Govt. of India Enterprise-Mini Ratna)

दक्षिणमध्यक्षेत्र, सिकंदराबाद / South Central Zone, Secunderabad

"CIN-L74899DL1999GOI101707" E-mail: info@irctc.com Website: www.irctc.com

IRCTC/SCZ/ZO(TRSM)/7/2020/ZO/SCZ/Transport Empanelment

Date: 14.01.2023

To
Mr. Kumaraswamy
Bhavana Travels
House No 12-13-705, Nagarjuna Nagar Colony,
Street No 13, Tarnaka, Opposite Kimtee Dal Mill,
Hyderabad - 500007,
Telangana
Makika + 07, 08666808, 0885046677

Mobile: +91 9866683828, 9885866677 Email: <u>bhavanatravels@hotmail.com</u>

Sub: Letter of Award for Transportation Empanelment at Hyderabad.

Ref: 1. IRCTC RFQ letter No. IRCTC/SCZ/ZO(TRSM)/7/2020/ZO/SCZ/Transport Empanelment dt. 21.11.2022

2. Quotation received from your office on 30.11.2022

- 3. IRCTC counter offer Letter No. IRCTC/SCZ/ ZO(TRSM)/7/ 2020/ZO/SCZ/ Transport Empanelment Date: 03.01.2023
- 4. Your acceptance letter no. nil dt 09.01.2023

Vide reference no. 3 cited above; this office has sent letter for your willingness for counter offers of finalized L1 rates for Transport Services to be utilized by IRCTC Ltd. for its customers or/and in its tour packages.

Vide reference no. 4 cited above; this office has received a letter from you by accepting the counter offers of finalized L1 rates which are enclosed as annexures 1 & 2.

The empanelment of transportation services is valid for a period of 2 year with effect from 15.01.2023 to 14.01.2025 and may further extendable for a period of 1 year subject to satisfactory performance and at the sole discretion of IRCTC.

The terms and conditions of the contract are applicable as per IRCTC RFQ letter dated 21.11.2022.

Kindly submit your acceptance letter on your company letter head.

D. S. G. P. Kishore

Dy. General Manager/Tourism IRCTC/Secunderabad

Encl: Annexure 1 & 2

जोनल कार्यालयः तीसरा तल, ऑक्सफोर्ड प्लाजा, एसरोर .डी., शिकंदशमाद 500003-दूरभाषः 040 - 27702401/07, 27808899. Zonal Office: 3rd Floor, Oxford Piaza, S.D. Road, Secunderabad - 500003 Ph: 040-27702401/07, 27808899.

APPROVED RATES OF TRANSPORTATION RATES OF BHAVANA TRAVELS- HOURLY BASIS - HYDERABAD

SI No.	Segment	Indigo/ Dzire/ Verito/ Similar	Innova/ Tavera/ Ertiga/ Similar		Traveller Seater)	Mini Bus Push Back (20-22 Seater)		Bus Push Back (35- 40 Seater)		Bus Push Back (45-50 Seater)	
		AC	AC	NAC	AC	NAC	AC	NAC	AC	NAC	AC
1	4 Hrs/40 Kms	1250	1800	2900	3400	3800	5900	7000	9000	NA	NA
2	8 Hrs/80 Kms	2100	2800	3500	42 00	4600	6300	8500	10500	NA	NA
3	12 Hrs/120 Kms	3160	4120	5300	6400	7000	8500	12750	15000	NA	NA
4	12 Hrs/250 Kms	4900	6460	7300	9700	9000	11000	18500	20000	NA	NA
5	Charges Per Extra Km	14	18	20	27	28	35	55	45	NA	NA
6	Charges Per Extra Hour	100	150	200	250	300	300	450	500	NA	NA
7	Out Station Journey Per Km	15	20	20	27	28	35	45	45	NA	NA
8	Night Halt Charges for Out Station Per Day	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	NA	NA
9	Driver's Allowance for Out Station Per Day	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	500	NA	NA

Parking, Toll, Bata, Permit, GST.; are additional as applicable.

APF	PROVED	RATES OF TRANSPORTATIO				VANA	TRA	VELS-
SI No.	Itinerary No	ITINERARY BASIS - I	Indigo/ Dzire/ Verito/ Similar	Innova/ Tavera/ Ertiga/ Similar	Tempo Traveller (10-12 Seater)	Mini Bus Push Back (20- 22 Seater)	Bus Push Back (35- 40 Scater)	Bus Push Back (45-50 Seater)
			ALL AC VEHICLES					
1	Itinerary 1	Pickup from Hyderabad Airport (RGIA) and drop to hotel in the city.	2100	2600	5100	6500	10000	NA
2	Itinerary 2	Pickup from Hotel in Hyderabad and drop to Hyderabad Airport (RGIA).	1750	2600	5000	6500	10000	NA
3	Itinerary 3	Pickup from Hyderabad Airport (RGIA). Transfer to Hotel in the city. Later visit Qutub Shahi Tombs, Golkonda Fort (For Sound and Light show). Evening drop at the hotel.	3500	4500	6750	9000	13000	NA
4	Itinerary 4	Pickup from Hyderabad/Secunderabad/Kacheguda Railway Station. Transfer to Hotel. Later visit Half-day sightseeing in city. Evening drop at the hotel.	3000	4500	6150	8500	12500	NA
5	Itinerary 5	Pickup from Hotel/Railway Station in Hyderabad. Visit Golkonda Fort, Qutubshahi Tombs, Charminar, Mecca Masjid, Salarjung Museum, Chowmohalla Palace, Necklace Road, NTR Gardens, Lumbini Park, Tank Bund and Birla Mandir. Drop at Hotel/Railway Station. (Sightseeing places may be altered).	3600	4800	7000	9500	14000	NA
6	Itinerary 6	Pickup from Hotel/Railway Station in Hyderabad. Visit Ramoji Film City. Evening return to city. Drop at Hotel/Railway Station.	3500	4500	7000	9500	14000	NA
7	Itinerary 7	Pickup from Hotel in Hyderabad at 5 AM. Depart to Srisailam. Visit Temple and local sightseeing. Evening return to Hyderabad. Drop at Hotel by night.	9000	12500	20000	30500	49000	NA
8	Itinerary 8	Day 1: Pick up from Hotel/Railway Station in Hyderabad. Depart to Srisailam. Visit Temple. Overnight stay in Srisailam. Day 2: Visit local sightseeing. Evening depart to Hyderabad. Drop at Hotel/Railway Station.	10500	15000	22500	32500	53000	NA
9	ltinerary 9	Pickup from Hotel/Railway Station. Depart to Yadagirigutta. Visit local temples. Evening return to Hyderabad. Drop at Hotel/Station.	4000	5600	8700	11000	18000	NA
10	Itinerary 10	Pickup from Hyderabad Airport (RGIA). Transfer to Hotel in the city. Later visit Statue of Equality (For Sound and Light show). Evening drop at the hotel.	3850	5150	8000	13000	19000	NA
11	Itinerary 11	Pickup from Hotel/Railway Station in Hyderabad at 5 AM. Depart to Warangal. Visit local sightseeing (Bhadrakali Temple, Ramappa Temple, Warangal Fort, Thousand Pillär Temple. Evening return to Hyderabad. Drop at Hotel/Railway Station.	9000	11000	17400	22500	36800	NA

12	Itinerary 12	Day 1: Pickup from Hotel/Railway Station in Hyderabad. Depart to Warangal, Lankavaram. Visit local sightseeing with Bogatha Waterfalls. Overnight stay in Lankavaram/Warangal. Day 2: Visit Warangal local sightseeing (Bhadrakali Temple, Ramappa Temple, Warangal Fort, Thousand Pillar Temple. Evening return to Hyderabad. Drop at Hotel/Railway Station.	13500	16000	25600	31600	51500	NA	Control of the Contro
----	--------------	---	-------	-------	-------	-------	-------	----	--